BUN LIST FOR WEDNESDAY , FEBRUARY 1, 1961

DAILY
CHICAGO COLLECTORS
Sourek 5:26am
Kienzle 5:26am
Wear 5:26am
McIntyre 5:26am
Ouellette 53:26am
Arpin 5:26am
Hathy 5:26am
Morton 53:26am
Ouchie 5:26gm
Bondy 5:5lam
Elig 6:2lam
Glatzel 6:2lam
Clemens 7:1lam
Ertman 1 day
Sutter 5:26am
CHICAGO MOTORMEN
Travis 5:26am
Corder 5:26em
Livings 5:51am
Berg 6:21am
Penkala 7:1lam
MILWAUKES COLLECTORS
Garland L4 :40am

AIIWAUKEE MOTORMEN
Yielding L:40am

dh 19-206
dh 19-206
dh 19-=402
dh 19-=208
dh 19-210 Cond.
dh 19-210
dh 19-210
dh 19-212
dn 19=-214
X~12

X-13

201 dn 216
203-216

dh 19-212

dh 19-206

dh 19-210

X=12

X-13

Bun 24 by Force

X=24

Xe24y

3:40pm
3:50pm
L:25pm
4:25pm
4:49pm
b:49pm
4 :49pm
4:55pm
4:55pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:05pm
5:320pm

4 :49pm
L :52pm
5:00pm
5:20pm

3:55pm

3:55pm

423 to 19 an 816
717 dn 728

719 dn 728

719 dh 728

X=14

721 dh 728

721 dn 728

211 anh 728

X=16

X=-17

723 dh 728

X=-18

X~19 dh X to 15-428 to 1

X=14
X=15
X=1?
X=19 dh X to 15-428 to 1

X=25

X=25

G. C. Kenry, 1/31/61




C
Sourek

Kienzle
Wear
McIntyre
Ouellette
Arpin

Ha thy
Yorton
Cuchie
Bondy
Elia
Glatzel

Clemens

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis
Corder
Livings
Berg

M
Garland

MIL
Yielding

S
5:26am dh 19-206

5:26am dh }19-402
5:26am dh 19-208
5:26am dh 19-210
5:26am dh 19-210 Cond.,
5:i26am dh 19-210
5:26am dn 19-212
5:26am dh 19-212
5:26am dh 19-214
5:5lam X=12
6:2lam X-13
6:2lam 201 dah 216
7:llam 203-216

5:26am dh 19-206
5:26am dan 19-210
5:5lam X-12
6:2lam X-13

0.
4 days 4:40am X-24

ORME
L:40am X-24

DiaY , FEBRU 2

DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURS 2 ARY 2, 1961

3:50pm
4:25pm
4:25pm
4:46pm
4:49pm
4:49pm
4:49pm
4:55pm
4:55pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:05pm
5:20pm

4:49pm
4:52pm
5:00pm
5:20pm

3:55pm

3:55pm
G, C. Kenry, 2/1/61

717 dn 728

719 dh 728

719 dnh 728

425 to 19 ah RRa
X=14

721 dh 728

721 dnh 728

211 dah RRa

X=16

X=17

723 an 728

X-18

X=19 dh X to 15-428 to 1

X=14

X=15

X=17

X=19 dh X to 15-428 to 1

X=25

X-25




ILY BUN LIST FOR FRIDnY , FEBRUAR
CHICAGO COLLZCTORS
Sourek 5:26am dh 19~206 11l:06am dh 709-724~719 dh 728
Kienzle 5:26am dh 19-402 3:40pm 423 thru dh 816
Wear 5:26am dh 19-208 6:40pm 22 (Stipeti)
fecIntyre 5:26am dh 19-210 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-206 Cond. L:15pm 205-424
Arpin §5:26am dh 19-212 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Hathy 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond, L:49pm X-14
Morton 5:26am @h 19-212 L:49pm 721 dn 728
Ouchie 5:26am dh 19-214 4:49pm 721 ah 728
Bondy 5:5lem X=12 L:55pm X-16
Elia 6:21am X=13 - 5:00pm X-17
Glatzel 6:21lam 201 dh 216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Clemens 7:11lam 203-216 5:05pm X-=18
CHICAGQ MOTORMEN
Travis 5:26am dh 19-204 4:49pm X-14
Corder 5:26am dh 19-206 4:55pm X-<16
Livings 5:5lam X-12 5:00pm X=17
Berg 6:2lam X~13 | 5:20pm X~19 ah X to 15-428 to 1
MILWAUKZE COLLECTORS
CGarland 3 days b:ilOam X=24 3:55pm X-25
AILWAUKLE MOTORMEN
Yielding L:L0am X-24 3:55pm X=25

G, C. Xenry, 2/2/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SATURDAY . FEBRUALRY &4, 1961
CHICAG0 COLLECTORS
Melntyre 12:51pm 713 dh 726 9:56pm X ah 435 tc 19 dh 434
Ouellette 3:50pm 717 dh 728 9:57pm X ah 435 t» 19 éh %34 Cond.
Arpin 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434
Hathy 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434
FMorton
Ouchile
Bondy
Ella
Glatzel
Clemens
Sourek
Kienzle
Weer
CHICAGO MOTORMEN
Travis 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 ah 434
Corder
Livings
Berg Sick
MILYAUKEE COLLEGTORS
Garland 2 days 5:40am 1 (Ortmann) &4:45pm 7 (Hanso))
MILWAUKSES
Yielding b:Loam X-24 11:39am 4 (Odinius)

G. C. Kenry, 2/3,/61




CHICAGO COLLECTORS

DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 5. 1961

Ouellette 10:51am X21 6:50pm X23

Arpin 8:06am DH 707-720

Hathy 7:5lam X20 Off after 2:00pm

Morton 5:15pm YH 725-730

Ouchie 12:40pm 17 (Holquist)

Bondy 5:00pm X22 10:11lpm 435 to 19 DH 436
Elia Off until 6:00pm 6:40pm 429 to 16 WK or DH 430
Glatzel 7:46pm 431 to 19 WK or DH 432

Clemens 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 WK or DH 434 Cond.

Sourek 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 WK or DH 434

Kienzle 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 DH 434

Wear

MeIntyre

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis 10:51am X21 6:50pm X23
Corder 7:51am X20 5:00pm X22
Livings 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 UH 434 |

Berg '

" e
MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Rgnder 3:45pm Switchtender
Gar%aﬂd - 1 Day 4:45pm 7 (Hanson)
Gréenfield 8 To Work

MILWAUKEE HOTORMEN
Yielding o

G.C. Kenry 2/4,/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR MONDAY FEBRUARY 6, 1961

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Ardin
Morton

Elia
Clemens

Sourek
Kienzele

Wear
McIntyre
Ouellette
Hathy
Ouchie
Bondy
Glatzel

5:26am DH19 - 206 3:05pm TN 14 Released at 48 (5:45pm to 10:15pm)

5:1lam 401 to 19 206
5:26am DH19 402

3:50pm 717 DH 728
l:41lpm 18 (Donelson)

5:26am DH19-208 ~=--3:05pm TN 14 Cond Rel'd at 48 (5:45pm to 10:15p

5:26am DH19 210
5:26am DH19 210

5:26am DH1G 21§/
5:26am DH19 212
5:26am DH19 214
5:5lam X 12
6:2lam X 13

6:2lam 201 DH 216
7:1lam 203-216

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Livings
Travis
Corder

Berg

5:26am DH19 206

5:26am DH19 210
5:51am X 12
6:2lam X 13

MILWAUKEE COLL&CTORS

Renner

Garland

L:40am X 24
5:00am DH19 r 5. Coll

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Yielding

L:40am X 24

4:25pm 719 DH 728
L:25pm 719 DH 728

L:49pm X 14

L:49pm 721 DH 728
L:49pm 721 DH 728
L:55pm X 16

5:00pm X 17

5:00pm 723 DH 728
5:05pm X 18

3:05pm TN 14 Released at 48 5:45pm to 10:15pm

L:49pm X14
L:52pm X 15
5:00pm X 17

3:55pm X 25

3:55pm X 25

GEORGS C. KcNRY
CHIEF DISPATCHER




ILY BRUN LIST FOR

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Morton 5:26am dh to 19-206
Sourek 5:26am dh to 19-402
Kienzle 5:26am dh to 19-208
Wear 5226am dh to 19-210 Cond.
McIntyre 5326am dh to 19-210
Ouellette 5:26am dh to 19-210
Hathy 5:26am dh to 19-212
Ouchie 5:26am dh to 19-212
Bondy 5:26am dh to 19-214
Glatzel 5:5lam X=12

Arpin 6:21lam 201 dh 216
Ella 6:21lam X=13

Clemens 7:1lam 203=-216
CHICAGO MOTCRMEN

Travis 5:26am dh to 19-206
Corder 5:26am dh to 19-210
Berg 5:5lam X=12

Livings 6:2lam X-13
MILWAUKEE COLLZCTORS

Garland 4:40am X-24

Renper 5:00am dh to 19 Tr. 5

MILWwAUKEE MOTORIUEN

Yielding L:40am X-24

3:50pm
L:25pm
1:41pm
L:25pm
4 :49pm
L :49pm
4 :49pm
4:52pm
4:55pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:05pm
5:20pm

L :49pm
4:52pm
5:00pm
5:20pm

3:55pm

12:40pm

SDAY , FEBRUARY

717 dn 728
719 dn 728
18 (Donelson)
719 dh 728
721 dn 728
X=1k

721 dh 728
X-15

X=16

X=17

723 dn 728
X=18

X-19 dh on X to 15-428 to
BR4__

X=14
X-15
X=17
X=19

X=25

5 (DeVuyst)

B, T. Smith, 2/6/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR WEDNESDAY , FEBRUASY 8, 1961

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Morton 5:26am dh 19-206 3:40pm 423 to 19 dh 816
Sourek 5:26am dh 19-402 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Wear 5:26am dh 19-208 4:25pm 719 dh 728
MeIntyre 5:26am dh 19-210 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond. L4:49pm X-14
Hathu 5:26am dh 19-210 4:49pm 721 dh 728
Ouchie 5:26em dh 19-212 L4:49pm 721 dn 728
Bondy 5:26am dh 19-212 L:55pm X-16
Glatzel 5:26am dh 19-214 4:55pm 211 4h RRa
Arpin 6:2lam 201 dh 216 4:55pm 211 dh RRa
Ella 5:5lam X=12 5:00pm X-17
Clemens 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Kienzle 751lam 203=-216 5:05pm X-18
CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis Off until 2:00pm 4:49pm X-14
Corder 5:26am dh 19-206 L:s2pm X-15

Berg 5:5lam X-=12 5:00pm X-17

Livings 6:2lam X-13 5:20pm X-19 dh X to 15-428 to 1
Schaal 5:26am dh 19-210

MILWAUKZE cog%’c'rong

enner 40am X-24 J:55pm X-25
Garland 5:00am dh 19 Tr. 5 Coll.,

I KSE MOTOEMEN
Yielding L:hO0am X~24 12:40pm 5 (DeVuyst)

G. C. denry, 2/7/61




ATILY R
CHICAGO COLLECTORS
Morton 5:26am
Sourek 5:26am
Wear 5:26am
McIntyre 5:26am
Ouellette 5:26am
Hathy 5:26am
Quchile 5:26am
Bondy 5:26am
Glatzel 5:5lam
Arpin 6:06em
Elia 6:21lam
Clemens 6:2lam
Kienzle 7:1lam
CHICAGO MOTORMEN
Travis 5:26am
Corder 5:26am
Berg 5:51lam
Livings 6:2lam
AILWLUKEE COLLZCTORS
Benner L:40am
Garland 5:00am
MILYAUKSE {OTORHEN
Yielding L :40am

LIST FOR THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 6

dh 19=206

dh 19-402

dh 19-208

dh 19-210

dh 19-210

dh 19-212

dn 19-212

dh 19-214

X=12

dh 701-718
X=13

201 dan 216
203-216

dh 19=206
dh 19=210
X=12
X=13

X=24

dh 19 Tr. 5

X=24

3:50pm
L:25pm
432 5pm
4 :46pm
L4 :49pm
4 :h9pm
4 :49pm
4:55pm
4:55pm
5:00pm

717 dh 728

719 dh 728

719 dh 728

425 to 19 dh HR4
X=14

721 dh 728

721 dh 728

X=-16

211 dh 728

723 dh 728

Off after 7:00pm

5:00pm
5:05pm

1l:41pm
4:49pm
:52pm
5:00pm

3:55pm

J3:55pm

X-17
X-18

23 (F.R.Johnson)
X-1k
X=15
X=17

X=25

X=25

G. C. Kenry, 2/8/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR FRIDAY , FEBRUARY 10, 1961

ICAGO COLLECTORS

Morton 11:06am dh 709=724-719 dh 728

sourek 6:40pm 22 (Stipati)

Wear 5:26am dn 19-206 3:40pm 423 to 19 dn 816
MeIntyre 5:2ham dh 19=402 3:50pm 717 dn 728
Quellette 5:26am dh 19-208 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Hathy 5:26am dh 19-210 4:49pm X-14

Ouchie 5:26am dh 19-212 L4:49pm 721 dh 728
Bondy 5:26am dh 19=212 4:49pm 721 dh 728
Glatzel 5§26am dh 19=214 L:s55pm X<16

Arpin 5:51pm X-=12 4:55pm 211 dh RRd
Elia 6:21am X-13 5:00pm X-17
Clemens 6:2lam 201 dh 216 5500pm 723 dh 728
Kienzle 7:1lam 203=216 5:05pm X-18
CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Corder 5:26am dh 19-206 4:549pm X=14

Berg 5:26am dh 19-=210 4 :52pm X=15
Livings 5:5lam X-l12 5:00pm X-17

Travis 6:21gm X-13 5:05pm X=19 dh X to 15-428 to 1
MI KEE COLLECTORS

Benner L:hOam X=24 3:55pm X=25
Garland 5:00am dh 19 Tr. § Coll.

MILWAUKZE MOTORMEN

Yielding L:40am X-24 12:40pm 5 (DeVuyst)

G. C. Kenry, 2/9/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SATU..AY, FUBRUARY 11, 1¢61

CHICAGQ COLLECTORS
Wear 9:40am 411 thru wk or dh 416

McIntyre 12:51pm 713 dh 726

Hathy 3:50pm 717 dh 728

Ouchie 9:56pm X ahd 435 to 19 dh 434
Bondy

Glatzel

Arpin

Llia

Clemens

Kienzle

Morton

Sourek

Ouellette 3 days

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Corder off

Barg 1:41pm 18(Clifford)

Livings 9:56pm X ahd 435 to 19 dh 434
Travis

MILWAUKZE COLLECTORS
6:15am switchtender
Garland L:40am X214

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Yielding L:4Oam X24

Renner

9:86pm X ahd 435 to 19 dh 434
9:56pm X ahd 435 to 19 Cond., dh L3l

11:39am 4(0dinius)

G.C.Kenry, 2/10/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY, FiBRUARY 12, 1961

. CHIGAGOQ GOLLECTORS

Quchie 10:51lam X21 6:50pm X23

Bondy 12:40pm 17(Holquist}

Arpin L:hbpm 20(Kee)

Elia 7:46pm 431 to 19 wk or ¢h 432 off uatil 6:00 P,M,
Clemens 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 dh 436 Cond,

Kienzle 5:15pm dh 725-730 X ahd 435 to 19 dh 436

Morton 8:06am dh 707+720 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 434
Sourek 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 wk or dh 434

Wear 7:51am X20 6:40pm 429 to 19 dh 430
MeIntyre 9:56pm X ahd 435 to 19 dh 436

Hathy 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 Cond, dh 434

Glatzel Run 21(Olsen) Bid

Quellette 2 days 10:11lpm 435 to 19 dh 436
E.J,0lsen Vacation

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Livings 7ibdlam 15{Wylie)

Travis 10:51am Xzl 6:50pm X23

Corder 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 dh 436

Berg 7:51lam X20 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 434
MILYAUKEE COLL&CTORS

Garland 3:45pm switchtender

Renner Q:55pnt X ahd 434 to 19 X to 16 dh 437 to 48

MIL:ZAUKEE MOTQRMEN

Yielding 7:40am 11(N.W.Brown) 9:55pm X ahd 434 to 16 X to 19

dh 437 to 48
N.W.BRown = 5{DeVuyst) Bid
G.C.Kenry, 2/11/61




DAILY KUN LIST FOR MONDAY, FEBRUARY #8, 1961

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Morton 5:26 am dh 19 206
Sourek 5:26 am dh 19 402
Wear 5:26 am dh 19 208
McIntyre 5:26 am dh 19 210
Hathy 5:26 am dh 19 210
Ouchie Off AM

Bondy 5:26 am dh 19 212
Arpin 5:26 am dh 19 214
£lia 5:51 am X 12
Clemens 6:21 am X 13
Kienzle 6:21 am 201 dh 216
Ouellette 1 day 7:11 am 203 216
Huff 5:26 am dh 19 212
CiICAGO MOTO:EN

Berg 5:26 am dh 19 206
Livings 5:26 am dh .9 210
Travis 5:51 am X 12
Corder 6:21 am X 13
MIL.AUK_E COLLECTO:iS

Renner 7:40 am 4 (Schmahl)
Garland L:40 am X 24
Schmahl 3 (Johnson) by Bid

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Yielding 6:40 am 11 (N. W. Brown)
Murray 4:40 am X 24

3:50
4:25
4:25
L:49
L:49
L:49
L:55
4:55
5:00
5:00
5:05
5:20

L:49
L:55
5:00
5:20

3:55

3:55

pm
pm
pm

8 B8 8 8 8 B

g
B B

pm
pm
pm
pm

pm

717 dh 728
719 dh 728
719 dh 728
721 dh 728
X 14

721 dh 728
X 16

211 dh R Rd
X 17

723 dh 728
X 18

X 19 dhon X to 15 428 to 1

X 14
X 16
& 17
X 19 dh on X to 15 428 to 1

X 25

X 25
G. C. KeENRY 2/12/61




ILY RUN LIST FOR TUESDAY , FEBRUARY 14, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTO3S

Morton 5:26am dh to 19-402 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Sourek 5326sm dh to 19-208 4:25pm 719 dh 728
Wear 5:26am dh to 19-210 L:25m 719 dn 728
MeIntyre 5:26am dh to 19-210 L:49pm 721 dh 728
Hathy orf

Ouchie 5:26am dh to 19-212 L:u9pm X-14
Bondy 5:26am dh to 19-212 L:52pm X-15
Arpin 5:26am dh to 19-214 L:49pm 721 dh 728
Elia 5:5lam X=12 5:00pm X-17
Clemens 6:21lam X=13 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Kienzle 6:2lam 201 dh 216 5:05pm X-18
Ouellette 7:llam 203=216 5:20pm X-19 dh on X to 15-428 to 1
CHICAGO MOTOSMEN

Berg 5:26am dh to 19-206 4:49pm X-14
Livings 5:26am dh to 19-210 4:52pm X-15
Travis 5:5lam X=12 5:00pm X=17
Corder 6:2lam X-=13 5:20pm X=-19 dh on X to 15-428 to 1
MIIWAUKSE COLLECTORS

Garland 7:40am 4 (Schmahl)

Renner L:40am X-24 3:55pm X=25
MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Yielding 5:40am 11 (N.W.Browmn) 3:55pm X-25
N.W.Brown Liyoam X-24

B. T. Smith, 2/13/61




RUN LIST FOR WEDNESDLY, FEBRUARY 15, 1961

DAILY
CHIC:GO COLLECTORS
Morton 5:26am
Sourek 5:26am
Wear 5:26am
MeIntyre 5:26am
Hathy ors
Quchie 5:26am
Bondy 5:26am
Arpin 5:26am
Ella 5:5lam
Clemens 6:21lam
Kienzle 6:2lanw
Ouellette 7:03pm
CHICAGO MOTOEMEN
Berg 5:26am
Iivings 5:26am
Travis 5:5lam
Corder 6:2lam
MIL;AUKEE COLLECTORS
Garland 7 :40am
Renner L:40am
MILWAUKEE A0TOHUEN
Yielding L:n0am

dh 19-402
dh 19-208
dh 19~210
dh 19-210

dh 19-212
dh 19-212

dn 19-214

¥-12

X=13

201 dh 216
203-216

dh 19-206
dh 19-210
X~12
X=13

L (Schmahl)
X-24

X=24

3:40pm 423 to 19 dh 816
3:50pm 717 dh 728
L:25pm 719 dh 728
4:25pm 719 dh 728

4:49pm X-lkh
L:49pm 72). dh 728
4:49pm 721 dh 728
Off after 7:00pm
5:00pm X-17
5:00pm 723 dh 728
55:05pm X~18

4:49pm X~14
h:52pm X=15
5:00pm X=17
5:20pm X~19 dh X to 15-428 to 1

3:55pm X-25

3:55pm X=25
G. C. senry, 2/14/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSCAY, FEBRUARY 16, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTCRS

Morton 5:26am dh 19-402 3:50pm 717 ah 728
Sourek 5:26am dh 19-208 4:25pm 719 dh 728
Wear 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond. L:25pm 719 dh 728
MecIntyre 5:26am dh 19=210 L4:49pm 721 dh 728
Hathy off

Ouchie 5:26am dh 19=210 L:L9pm X=14
Bondy 5:26am dh 19-=212 4:49pm 721 @h 728
Arpin 6:21lam 201 ah 216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Elis Off A.il.

Clemens 5:5lam X-12 4:55pm X-16
Kienzle 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X=17
OQuellette 7:1lam 203=216 5:05pm X-=18
CHICAGO MOTORHSN

Berg 5:26am dh 19-206 L4 :49pm X=14
Livings 5:26am dh 19-210 L:52pm X=15
Travis 5:51lam X=12 5:00pm X-17
Corder 6:2lam X=-13 5:20pm X~=19 dh X to 15=428 to 1
MILWAUKZE COLLECTORS

Renner 7:h0am 4 (Schmahl)

Garland L:4oam X-24 3:550m X=25
MILWAUKES MOTORMEN

Yielding L :boam X-24 12:40pm 11 (N.%.Brown)

G. Co Kenry, 2/15/61




DAILY RUN

LIST FOR FRIDAY , FEBRU.RY 17, 1961

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

HMorton 5:26anm
Sourek $:26am
Wear 5:26am
McIntyre 5:26am
Hathy orf

Ouchie 5:26am
Bondy 5:26an
Arpin 5:26an
Elia 5:5lam
Clemens 6:21lam
Kienzle 6:21lam
Ouellette 7:¢1llam

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Berg 5:26am
Livings 5:26am
Travis 5:5lam

6:21lam

Cerder

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Garland 4:40am
Renner 5:00am
Hickey

MILy SUKSE MOTORMAN

Yielding L:40am

dh 19-<402
dh 19-208
dh 19-210
dh 19-210

dh 19-212
dh 19-212
dh 19-214
X=12

X-13

201 ah 216
203=-216

dh 19-206
dh 19-210
X=12

X«+13

X2l

11:06am dh 709-724-719 dh 728

Cond .

6:40pm

3:40pm

3:50pm

4:25pm

L:49pm
L:49pm
4:49pm

5:00pm
5:00pm

5:05pm

4:49pm
L:52pm
5:00pm
5:20pm

3:55pm

dh 19 Tr. 5 Coll.

4 (Schmahl) Bid

X=24

L :lh5pm

G. C, Kenry, 2/16/61

22 (Stipati)
423 to 19 dh 816

717 dh 728

719 dh 728
X=14
721 ah 728
721 dh 728
X-17
723 ah 728
X-18

X=14
X-15
X=17

X~19 dh X to 15-428 to

X~25

12 {(Baker)

1

whe




DAILY RUN LIST FORB SATUGDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTOLS

Weer 6:40pm 21 (Glatzel)

VMcIntyre 12:51pm 713 dh 726 9:5épm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434
Ha thy off

Bondy 3:50pm 717 dh 728 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 Cond. dh 434
Arpin orf

Elia 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Clemens 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Kienzle

Ouellette

Morton

Sourek

Ouchie 3 days

bﬂ;CAQg MOTORMEN

Berg Off after 7:00pm

Livings 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Travis

Corder

MITUAUKEE COLLECTORS

Garland 5:40am 1 (Ortmann) L4:4spm 8 (Hickey)
Renner 6:15am 3witchtender

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Yielding 4:40am X<24 9:40am 12 (Baker)

G, C. wenry, 2/17/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR _SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 19, 1961

CHLCAGO COLLECTORS

Hathy off

MEppen e

Elia Off Until 6:00pm 7:46pm 431 to 19 WK or DH 432

Clemens 9:00am TN 43

Kienzle 10:51am X21 6:50pm X23

Ouellette 12:40pm 17 (Holquist) 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 Cond, DH 434
Morton 5:15pm DH 725-730 X ahd 435 to 19 DH 436

Sourek 8:06am DH 707-720 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 DH 434

Wear 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 Cond. DH 436

McIntyre 9:00am Protect

Ouchie L Days 7:51lam X20 6:40pm 429 to 19 DH 430

CHICAGO MDTORMEN A
Livings 9:00am TN 43 g
Travis 10:51lam X21 6:50pm X23

Corder 7:5lam X20 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 DH 436

Berg 2:21pm 25 (Marshall)

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Garland

Renner

3:45pm Switchtender
L:4L5pm 8 (Hickey)

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Yielding

11:39am 4 (Odinius) 9:55pm X ahd 434 to 16 X to 19
DH 437 to L8

G.C. Kenry 2/18/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR FONAY, FZBRUARY 20, 1961
CHICAGO COLLZCTORS
Sourek 5:26am d¢h 19 402 3:05pm TN 42 Released at Milw. 5:45pm

: to 10:15 F.M.

Hathy 3:05pm TN 42 Released at Milw, 5:45pm to 10:15pm
Bondy 5:2Gam dh 19 208 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Arpin 53:26am dh 19 210 L:52pm719 dh 728
Elia 5:26am dh 19 210 | 4L:25pm 719 dh 728
Clemens 5:26am dh 19 212 L:49pm X1k
Kienzle 5:26am dh 19 212 4:4%pm 721 dh 728
Ouellette 5:5lam X12 L:49pm 721 dh 728
Morton 5:27am dh 19 21 L:55pm 211 dh 728
Wear 6:21lam X13 5:00pm X17
McIntyre 6:2lam 201 dh 216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Ouchie 3 days 7:llam 203=216 5:05pm X18
CHICAGQ MOTORMEN
Livings 5:26am d¢h 19 206 3:05pm TNL42 Released at Milw.5:45pm
Travis 5:26am dh 19 210 L:49pm §2h10:15pm
Corder 5:51am X12 L352pm X15
Berg 6:21lam X13 5:00pm X7
Schaal 5:26am dh 19 212
MILSAUKEE COLLICTORS
Garland 5:00am dh 19 Tr.5 Coll. LiL5pm 8(Hickey)
Renner 4:L0am X24 3:55pm X25
MILWAUKSE MOTQRMEN
Yielding L:hOam X24 3:55pm X25

G.CoRenry, 2/19/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR TUESDEY , FEBRUARY 21, 1961

CHIC4AGO COLLECTORS

Bondy 5:26am dh to 19-402 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Arpin 5:26am dh to 19-208 L4:25pm 719 dh 728
Ella 5:26am dh to 19-210 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Clemens 5:26am dh to 19-210 L:49pm X-14
Kienzle 5:26am dh to 19-212 L :49pm 721 dn 728
Ouellette 5:26am dh to 19-212 4:52pm X<15
fiorton 5:26am dh to 19-214 4:h9pm 721 ah 728
Wear 5:5lam X=12 L:55pm X=16
MeIntyre 6:06am dh 701-718 4:55pm 211 dh to RRA
SOurek 6:2lam 201 dh 216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Hathy 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X=17
Ouchie 2 days 7:1lam 203-216 5:05pm X-18
CHICAGO “OTORMEN

Travis 5t26am dh to 19-206 12:40pm 17 (Schaal)
Corder 5:26am dh to 19-210 L:49pm X-14

Berg 5:5lam X=12 4:55pm X=16
Livings 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X=17
Schaal 31 by bid

MIIWAUKZE COLLECTORS

HBenner 12:40pm 6 (Kinlaw)

Garland 4:40am X-24 3:55pm X-=25
Kinlaw 8 (Hickey) By Bid

MILwAUKES [OTORMEN

Yielding L:40am X-24 12:40pm 5 (N.w.Brown)

B. T. Smith, 2/20/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR WEDNESDAY , FEBRUARY 22. 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTORS
Bondy 11:06am dh 709-724-719 dn 728
Arpin 7:1lam 203-410 3:40pm 423 &h 816
Elia 5:26am dh 19-206 Off after 7:00PM.
Clemens 5:26am dh 19=208 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Kienzle 5:26am dh 19-210 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-212 4:49pm X-14
Morton 6:21lam 201-216 4:49pm 721 dh 728
Wear 5:5lam X~12 L:55pm X=16
MeIntyre 6:36am dh 201-216 4:55pm 211 dh RR4
Sourek 5:00pm 723 dn 728
Hathy 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X=17
Ouchie 1l day 5:05pm X-18
CHICAGO MOTOIMEN
Corder 5:26am dh 19-206 12:40pm 17 (Scheal)
Berg 5:26am dh 19-210 4:49pm X=14
Livings 5:51lam X-12 L:52pm X-15
Travis 6:2lam X-13 5:000m X=17
MIIWAUKSE COLLECTORS
Garland 12:40pm 6 (Kinlaw)
denner L:40am X~-24 3:55pm X=25
MIIWAUKZE AOTORMEN
Yielding L:oam X=-24 3:55pm X-=25

G. C. Kenry, 2/21/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 1961

CHICAGO CCLLECTORS

Elia 5:11 am
Clemens 5:26 am
Kienzle 5:26 am
Ouellette 5:26 am
Moeton 5:26 am
Wear 5:26 am
McIntyre 5:26 am
Ouchie 5:51 am
Sourek 6:21 am
Hathy 6:21 am
Bondy 7:11 am
Arpin

CHICAGO MITORSEN

Livings 5:26 am
Travis 5:26 am
Berg 5:51 am
Corder 6:21 am

MILWAUKE: COLLECTORS

Renner L:4L0 am
Garland 5:00 am
MILwAUKE!, MOTORMEN

Yielding L:40 am

401 to 19 402

dh 19 208

dh 19 210

dh 19 210

dh 19 212

dh 19 212

dh 19 214

X 12

201 dh 216
X 13

203 216

dh 19 204
dh 19 210
X 12
X 13

X 24

dh 19 Tr 5 (Coll!

X 24

3:50 pm 717 dh 728
L:25 pm 719 dh 728
Li25 pm 719 dh 728
4L:49 pm X 14

L:49 pm 721 dh 728
L:49 pm 721 dh 728
L:55 pm 211 dh R Rd
L:55 pm X 16

L4:55 pm 211 dh R Rd

5:00 pm X 17

5:05 pm X 18

5:00 pm 723 dh 728

12:40 pm 17 (Schaal)
4L:49 pm X 14
4L,:52 pm X 15
5:00 pm X 17

3:55 pm X 25

5:45 pm 12 (Baker)

G. C. Kenry 2/22/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 1961
CHICAGO COLLECTOLS
Elila Run No, 6 (Kinlaw) Bid
Clemens 11:06em dh 709-724-719 dh 728
Kienzle 6:40pm 22 (Stipati)
Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-206 3:40pm 423 to 19 dh 816
Morton 5:26am dh 19-206 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Wear 5:26am dh 19-402 4:25pm 719 dh 728
McIntyre 5:26am dh 19-212 L:49pm 721 ah 728
Ouchile ' 5:26am dh 19-214 4:49pm X<l
Sourek 6:21am 201 dh 216 4:49pm 721 dn 728
Hathy 5:5lam X-12 5:00pm X=17
Bondy 6:2lam X-13 5:05pm X-18
arpin 7:1lam 203-216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
CHICAGO MOTORMEN
Livings 5:26am dh 19-206 L:49pm X-14
Travis 5:26am dh 19-210 L:52pm X=15
Berg 5:5lam X-12 5:00pm X=17
Corder 6:2lam X=13 5:20pm X~19 dh X to 15-428 to 1
MILWAOKEE COLLECTORS
Aenner -~ Bi40am X-24 3:55pm X«25
Garlend 5:00am dh 19 Tr. 5 Coll,

AILWAUKEE +.OTORMEN

Yielding 4:40am

X-24

3:55pm X=25

G, C, Kenry, 2/23/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SA DAY , FEBRUARY
CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Ouellette 5:40pm 20 (Faust)

Morton 12:51pm 713 dh 726 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434
Wear 3:50pm 717 dh 7?28 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 Cond. dh 434
YeIntyre 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Ouchie 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Sourek

Hathy

Bondy

Arpin

Clemens

Klenzle

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Berg Off after 7:00pm

Corder 4:46pm 19 (Lustbader)

Livings 5:40pm ‘;0 (Schumacher)

Travis 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Schumacher 17 (Schasl) Bia

M JAUKEE COLLE RS
Benner 6:1l5m Switchtender

Garland 4:40am X=24

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN
Yielding L:40am X-24 11:39am 4 (Odinius)

G. C. Kenry, 2/24/61



DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 26, i.ol
EFFECTIVE WITH
RUN LIST NO. 23 TO TIME TABLE NO. 58

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Wear 1l:4lam 17(Sutter) 8:33pm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 434
MeIntyre 5:15pm dh 725-730 X ahd 435 to 19 dh 436

Sourek 8:06am dh 707-720 6:40pm 429 to 19 dh 430
Hathy 7:51am X20 Off after 2:00 P.M.

Bondy 10:51am X21 6:50pm X23

Arpin Off afcer 8:00 P.M.

Clemens 12:40pm 17(Holguist) Q:56pm X ahd 435 to 19 dh 436
Kienzle 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 Cond. dh 436

Ouellette 5:40pm 20(Faust)

Morton 7:46pn 431 to 19 wk or dh 432

Lambros 6:40pm 21(0lsen)

Glatzel 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 Gond. dh 434

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis 10:51am X21 6:50pm X23
Berg 5:00pm X22 X ahd 435 to 19 dh 4,36
Livings 7:51lanm X20 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 43L

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Garland 3:45pm switchtender
Elia Sick
Emerson

MIL. AUKE# MOTORMEN

v

Whitt 6:15pm S-3(Taylor) F.N.
Pitts 5:40am 1{¥ielding) 9:55pm X ahd 434 to 16 X to 19 dh 437
Taylor Vacation

G.C.Kenry, 2/25/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR MONDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 1961

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Arpin 5:11 am 401 to 19 402
Morton 5:26 am dh 19 208
McIntyre 5:26 am dh 19 210
Sourek 5:26 am dh 19 210
Hathy 5:26 am dh 19 212
Bogdy 5:26 am dh 19 214
Clemens 5:51 am X 12
Kienzle 6:21 am X 13
Oyellette 6:21 am 201 dh 216
Lambros 7:11 am 203 216
Glatzle

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis 5:26 am dh 19 206
Berg 5:51 am X 12
Livings 6:21 am X 13
MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Elia Sick

Zmerson 7:40 am 4 (Schnahl)
Garland L:LO am & 24
Schmahl 3 (Jéhnson) by Bid
MILWAUKES MOTORMEN

Whitt 4L:40 am X 24

Radtke 3:15 pm S-3 (Taylor) F N

3:50 pm
4:25 pm
L:49 pm
4:49 pm
L:49 pm
L:55 pm
4:55 pm
4:55 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:05 pm
L:49 pm
L:52 pm
5:C0 pm
3:55 pm
3:55 pm

717 dh 728
719 dh 726
721 dh 728
721 dh 728
X 14

X 16

211

211

X 17

723 dh 728
X 18

X 14

X 15
X 17

X 25

X 25
G. C. KENRY 2/26/61




DAILY RUN LIST FOR TUESDAY , FEBRUARY 28, 1961

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Arpin 5:26am
Morton 5:26am
MeIntyre 5:26am
Sourek 5:26am
Hathy 6:40pm
Bondy 5:26am
Clemens 5:26am
Kienzle S:5lam
Ouellette 6:2lam
Lambros 6:21am
Glatzel 7:1llam

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Travis 5:2fam
Berg 5:5lam
Livings 6:2lam
MILWAUKES COLLECTORS
Garland 7 :40am
Elle Sick

Emerson 4 :40am
MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Wnitt 4 :40am

dh to 19-402 3:50pm 717 dh 728 8:36pm 733-732 (MacMillan)

dh to 19-208
dh to 19-210
dn to 19-210
21 (Olsen)
dh to 19-212
dh to 19-214
X=12

X-13

201 an 216
203-216

dh to 19-206
X=12

X-13

L4 (Sehmahl)

X=2U4

X=24

4:25pm
4 :49pm
4 :49pm

L :49pm
4:55pm
4:55pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:05pm

L:L49pm
4:52pm

5:00pm

3:55pm

8:40pm

3:55pm

719 dh 728
721 dn 728
721 dh 728

X=14
X=16
211
X=17
723 dn 728
X-=18

X1k
X=15
X=17

X=25

12 (Armstrong)

X-25

R, T. Smith, 2/27/61




